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Chartered accovntants

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To,

The Board of Directors
Integra Engineering India limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited fin
Engineering India t-imited for the perhd ended on 30th Jrne,.2OI2

2. We conducted olr review in accordance with the Standard on Review
"Review of tnterim Financial Inforrnation performed by the Independe

of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of
analytica procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less ass
have not performed an audit and accordin{,|y, we do not express an audit

standards and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not

ncial resuks of tntegra
cept for the drsclosures

regarding'Public Shareholding' and .promoter and promoter Group Shar€
traced from disclosures niade by the management and have not been aud

lding'which have been
ted by Lrs. Thjs statement

is the responsjbility of the Company,s Management and has been a roved by the Board of
Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statem t5 based on our revlew

issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard
perform the review to obtain moderate a:'surance as to whether the fj al statements are free

company personnel and
rance than an audii. We
prnron_

3. Based on our review conducted as above except the observations me oned In Para 4 to this
report, nothing has come to our attention, that causes us to believe
statement of unaudited financial result$ prepared in accordance w

Engagement (SRE) 2410,
t Alditor of the Entityl
qLrires that, we plan and

that the accompanying
applicable accounting

lsclosed the information
including the manner inrequired to be disclosed in terms of Clau$e 41 of the Listing Agreement

which it is to be djsclosed, or that it contains anV material misstatement.

4. No pravisian hos been made for doubtful debts due t'ram Joint Venture En
compony omaunting to ?321.2a locs.

For K, C, Mehta & Co.,

Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration No, 106237W

y af estwhile tronsfercr

'ilw at'
VishalP. Doshi

Partner
Memb€f ship No. 1.01.533

PIace: Vadodara
Date: 25th July, 2012
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i/ INTEGRA Engineeling India t-imite.l

Statement ofAssets and tiabitities as on 30,06.2012

3C.06.2!12 31.!2.201L

EQUITY AND TIABILITTES

1. SHAREHOLDERS' FUNOS :

(a)share Capital
(b)Share Capital- pendins A oiment (Refer Note no. 7)
(b) Reserves and surplus

2. NON.CURRENT LIABILITIES :

{a) Lons-term borfowings
(b) Deferred Tar Liabiliti€s

{c) Other Lons-term liabiliries
(dl Long-term provisions iEmpl.benefir)

CURRENT LIASILITIES

(a) Short-term bofrowing

{blTrade Payables

{c) Other cufrent liabili!ies

{d) Short-term Provislons

1,433.95

148.50

909.78

3,179.52

11,214.31\
2,492 23 1,905.21

308.55

308.55

281.97

429.42

56.01

15.96

286.40

36.39

41.20

783.36 369.99

ToTAL(1+2+3) 3,584.15 2,275.20

12. 
ASSETS

J{1) 
Non-cu rrent assets

i(al tlxED ASSETS :

l(i) Tantible assets

| {a)Gross Block
(b)lessr Depreciation

(i) TanribleAssets
(ii) Intangible Asrets

{iii} Capitalwork in prosress

(llll Non Current Investments
(iv) Deferred TaxAssets
(v)Long Term Loans &Advances

{vi) Other Non Current Assets

2. CURRENT AssETS

(aJ Current lnv€stments
(b)lnventories
(clTrade Receivabl€s

(d)cash and cash Equivalents
(e)short Ierm Loant and Advances
(f) Other cu(€ntAss€ts

2,202.71

1,533.98
1,596.s1

1,305.57
668.74

27.12
29A.94

22.43

101.07

689.86

10.00

106.69

496.37

41,4.44

,ru.ro
0.03

617.38

993.29

246.21

697.98

193,46

95.97

316.23

261.69

104.29

LAA9.82
89.34
79.39

2,266.90 1,544.53

ToTAt{ 1+ 2 ) 3,584.15 2,215.20


